
Annex IV

Differences in the availability of CLIMAT TEMP reports between MTN centres
during the 2005 AGM and SMM exercises

Percentage of CLIMAT TEMP reports received by MTN centres
 in comparison with the total number of reports received during the 2005 AGM exercise
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Percentage of CLIMAT TEMP reports received by the MTN centres in comparison with the total 
number of reports received during the October 2005 SMM exercise
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Table 1: List of stations for which the differences in the availability of data
between centres during the AGM centres were large

Description of the contents of the columns:
•  RA: WMO Region
•  Country: ISO three-letters abbreviation for the countries
•  Station: WMO index number
•  AGM: Number of reports received by the centres as a whole
•  DIF=(AGM-(average number of reports received))*100*n)/AGM*(n-1)

 with n = number of centres
 0<=DIF<=100
DIF=100 if only one centre received reports from the station
DIF=0 if all the centres received the same number of reports

•  Number of reports received by each centre in sequence: BA (Beijing), DA
(Algiers), ED (Offenbach), EG (Exeter), HE (Cairo), HK (Nairobi), LF
(Toulouse), LZ (Sofia), RJ (Tokyo), RU (Moscow), SB (Brasilia)

For the stations of this Table DIF>=60
RA Country Station AG DIF AM BA DA DE ED EG GO HE K LF LZ OK RJ RU SB

6 NOR 01028 1 64 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 NOR 01152 1 64 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 NOR 01241 1 64 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 NOR 01400 1 64 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 NOR 01415 1 64 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
6 FIN 02935 1 64 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 DNK 06011 1 64 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
1 MAD 08522 1 64 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
6 POL 12120 1 64 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 POL 12374 1 86 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITA 16044 1 71 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
6 ITA 16245 1 79 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITA 16320 1 71 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
6 ITA 16429 1 71 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
6 ITA 16560 1 79 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 UKR 33345 1 86 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 BGD 41923 1 71 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 MNG 44212 1 79 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 MNG 44231 1 86 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 MNG 44292 1 79 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 VNM 48820 1 71 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
2 VNM 48855 1 71 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
2 CHN 51431 1 79 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 CHN 52533 1 79 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 CHN 53614 1 79 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 CHN 56739 1 86 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 CHN 57036 1 86 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 CHN 58633 1 86 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 FI1 61998 1 86 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 MEX 76225 1 79 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEX 76405 1 86 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEX 76644 1 64 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0



4 MEX 76654 1 86 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEX 76679 1 64 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 MEX 76692 1 86 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 MEX 76805 1 79 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TTO 78970 1 86 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 GUF 81405 1 71 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
3 BRA 82983 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83229 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83288 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83362 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83378 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83498 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83566 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83612 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83650 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83746 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83779 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83827 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83840 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83928 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 BRA 83971 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 PER 84628 1 64 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
7 GBR 89062 1 79 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
5 COK 91801 1 64 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 PYF 91943 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 PYF 91958 1 64 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
5 AUS 94299 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 AUS 94300 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 AUS 94380 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 AUS 94767 1 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRN 96315 1 93 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Table 2: List of abbreviated headings of bulletins received by SMM centres
during the October 2005 exercise and containing reports from
stations listed in Table I

Description of the contents of the columns:
•  RA: WMO Region
•  Country: ISO three-letters abbreviation for the countries
•  Station: WMO index number
•  AGM: Number of reports received by the AGM centres as a whole
•  DIF=AGM-(average number of reports received))*100*(n-1)/MAXT*n

With n = number of centres (see also Table 1)
•  TTAAii CCCC: Abbreviated headings of bulletins received by SMM centres

during the October 2005 SMM exercise and containing reports from  the station
•  SMM: Number of reports received by the SMM centres as a whole during the

October 2005 SMM exercise - The figures are given only once for each station
- SMM=”0” when only NIL reports were received



RA Country Station AGM DIF TTAAii CCCC SMM
6 NOR 01028 1 64 CUNO11 ENMI  1
6 NOR 01152 1 64 CUNO11 ENMI  1
6 NOR 01241 1 64 CUNO11 ENMI  1
6 NOR 01400 1 64 CUNO11 ENMI  1
6 NOR 01415 1 64 CUNO11 ENMI  1
6 FIN 02935 1 64 CUFI12 EFKL  1
6 DNK 06011 1 64 CUFA01 EKMI  1
1 MAD 08522 1 64 CUMD01 LPMG
1 MAD 08522 1 64 CUAO01 GOOY  1
6 ITA 16044 1 71 CUIY01 LIIB  1
6 ITA 16245 1 79 CUIY01 LIIB  1
6 ITA 16320 1 71 CUIY01 LIIB  1
6 ITA 16429 1 71 CUIY01 LIIB  1
6 ITA 16560 1 79 CUIY01 LIIB  1
6 UKR 33345 1 86 CUUR10 UKMS  1
2 BGD 41923 1 71 CUBW01 VGDC  1
2 MNG 44212 1 79 CUMO01 MNUB  1
2 MNG 44292 1 79 CUMO01 MNUB  1
2 VNM 48820 1 71 CUVS01 VNNN  1
2 CHN 51431 1 79 CUCI03 BABJ  1
2 CHN 52533 1 79 CUCI03 BABJ  1
2 CHN 53614 1 79 CUCI03 BABJ  1
2 CHN 56739 1 86 CUCI04 BABJ  1
2 CHN 57036 1 86 CUCI05 BABJ  1
2 CHN 58633 1 86 CUCI04 BABJ  1
1 FI1 61998 1 86 CURE01 FMEE  1
4 MEX 76644 1 64 CUMX01 MXBA  1
4 MEX 76679 1 64 CUMX01 MXBA  1
4 TTO 78970 1 86 CUTD01 TTPP  1
3 GUF 81405 1 71 CUFG01 SOCA  1
3 PER 84628 1 64 CUPR01 SPIM  1
5 COK 91801 1 64 CUNZ01 NZKL  1
5 PYF 91943 1 100 CUPF06 NTAA  1
5 PYF 91958 1 64 CUPF04 NTAA  1
5 AUS 94299 1 100 CUAU01 AMMC  0
5 AUS 94300 1 100 CUAU01 AMMC  0
5 AUS 94380 1 100 CUAU01 AMMC  0
5 AUS 94767 1 100 CUAU02 AMMC
5 AUS 94767 1 100 CUAU01 AMMC  0
5 BRN 96315 1 93 CUBD01 WBSB  1


